

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5080/2006

M/S. PRERANA MOTORS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPITY COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES (SPL)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5087 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. © No. 5080/2006

The sole respondent has entered appearance and filed counter.

S.L.P. © No. 5087/2006

Respondent no. 1 has entered appearance. There is no appearance
for respondent

no. 2 despite the service of notice. The learned counsel for the pet
itioner has submitted that the

petitioner will be

:2:

Item No. 124

supplying a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for respondent no. 1 within two
days. The

learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has submitted that respondent no. 1 will be filing co
unter within

fifteen days on receipt of the paper book. Time as prayed for is granted.

List again on 18.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns