

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1821 OF 2007

M/S. PRERANA MOTORS (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPITY COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES (SPL)

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw
this

application. I.A. No.4 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master