

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30697/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in STR No. 288/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S K.V.R.AUTOMOBILES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33558 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Printing dispensed with. Appeals shall be heard
on SLP paper books. Addl. documents, if any, shall be
filed within six weeks. Original records shall be
requisitioned. Hearing expedited.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn our
attention to an order dated 23.3.2007 passed in SLP(C)
no. 5080 of 2006(Civil Appeal No. 1821 of 2007). The
aforesaid order indicates that leave is granted in the
said petition. The facts are somewhat similar and the
points involved may also be overlapping and, therefore,

-2-

we consider it appropriate to hear these matters together
along with Civil Appeal No. 1821 of 2007.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1821 of 2007.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master