

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31698-31702/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2013 in STR No.23/2013,STR
No.24/2013,STR No.25/2013,STR No.27/2013,STR No.28/2013 of The HIGH COURT
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S POPULAR MEGA MOTORS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Chahat Chawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.1821/2007 @ SLP(C)No.5080/2006.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master