

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
31698-31702/2013

M/S POPULAR MEGA MOTORS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5447/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.Chawla,adv.

M/s. Karanjawala &amp; Co.,Adv.

Ms.Shreya Aggarwal,adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.31698-31702/2013Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the sole respondent.SLP(C) No.5447/2014The office report is that the Id.counsel for the respondents  
has already filed the counter affidavit but he has not filed the

vakalatnama. Id.counsel shall within a period of four weeks file the vakalatnama failing which the counter affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

List again on 17.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**