

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 12809-12808 OF
2016**

M/s. Kataria Automobiles Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Gujarat

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Issue notice on the special leave petition as well on application for condonation of delay.

Tag with C.A. No. 1821 of 2007 (@ SLP © No. 5080 of 2006.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued through registered A.D. Post on 10th May, 2016 to the sole respondent. Unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from the sole respondent with a Postal Remarks “incomplete address”, but counsel for the petitioner has not furnished complete and fresh address of the sole respondent despite this Registry's letter 14th June, 2016.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi – 110 014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR