

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1822/2007

M/S. TATA MOTORS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAXES(SPL) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1821/2007 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14260/2007 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8049/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6167/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6171/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6166/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6160/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6173/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6161/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6164/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6163/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6162/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6165/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6168/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19745/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19758/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19754/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19748/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19750/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19756/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19757/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19746/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19755/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19752/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19753/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19751/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 6172/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 4019/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4021/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3824/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3827/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3820/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3821/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3825-3826/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3823/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 3822/2011 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 15642-15643/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 5967/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5969/2011 (XII-A)
 SLP(C) No. 28859/2011 (XV)
 C.A. No. 2756/2012 (IX)
 C.A. No. 5815/2012 (XV)
 C.A. No. 3856/2013 (XV)
 SLP(C) No. 25905/2013 (XV)
 SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 5447/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 5449-5451/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 12280/2014 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 12806-12808/2016 (III)
 C.A. No. 3004-3006/2017 (XV)
 C.A. No. 4516/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52522/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 C.A. No. 9979/2018 (III)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111401/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.111403/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114056/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE
 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)
 C.A. No. 10924/2018 (III)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152565/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING)
 C.A. No. 11724/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158900/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.158901/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-02-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel for the parties:-

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
 Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
 Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Rachita Hiremath, Adv.
 Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, adv.
Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manjaar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumar, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi AOR

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Khurana, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The matters are referred to the Larger Bench in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACE ON THE FILE)